PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arthur Dickson Cannon III	08/09/2010
Devin Lee Moore	08/10/2010
Jesse Marie Newton	08/13/2010
Alex Worthy Newton	08/12/2010
Brian Andrew Wong-Shui	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cannon Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	3003 Summit Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)264-4033 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404)846-1693 Email: patent-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP - Jason Bernstein Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51955-111642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Bernstein

PATENT 501263146 REEL: 024841 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 3 source=eAssignment#page1.tif source=eAssignment#page2.tif source=eAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Arthur Dickson Cannon III, Devin Lee Moore, Jesse Marie Newton, Alex Worthy Newton and Brian Andrew Wong-Shui (hereinafter collectively, the "Assignors"), in consideration of the equivalent of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cannon Financial, Inc., a Georgia corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at 3003 Summit Boulevard, Suite 1500, Atlanta, Georgia 30319, United States of America ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

CONDIMENT AND SAUCE CONTAINER

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/857,042, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, and on said application, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, based in whole or in part thereon, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. Assignors further authorize and grant an irrevocable limited power of attorney, being coupled to an interest, to Assignee's attorney, Jason A. Bernstein, or his/her designee, to execute on Assignors' behalf any documents necessary to evidence the invention ownership (including declarations) and assignments granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice to Assignors, and also to fill in the filing date and application number above when obtained.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth below.

92680_1.DOC

	Assignor
8/9/10	All X 17
Date	By: Arthur Dickson Cannon III
\sim .	by. Arthur Dickson Carmon III
State of <u>Octobia</u>	•
County of <u>Dekalb</u>	
Then personally appeared before me the above no	amed Arthur Dickson Cannon III and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this 4th day of
2010.	, ,
Quesa Mont	8/10 / ZOII My commission expires:
Notary Public	My commission expires:
/ /	Assignor
8/10/10	M / 0 (2)
Date	By: Devin Lee Moore (Seal)
State of Screen	PATRICIA ANN MARKS
County of Fuller	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Fulton County Georgia
Then personally appeared before me the above na foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed t	
10	his 10 day of 17
Elis Mundois and	February 4, 2014
Notary Public	My commission expires:
	Assignor
8/13/10 Date	Tent lexton
Date /	By: Jesse/Marie Newton (Seal)
State of Georgia	
County of Dekalb	
Then personally appeared before me the above na	amed Jesse Marie Newton and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be her free act and de	V .
	01-16-2013 May # Leader
Notary Public	My commission expires:
	emples January 18th 2013

ATDS01_92680_1.DOC

1000	Assignor
8-12-10	(Coal)
Date	By: Alex Worthy Newton (Seal)
	by. Alex worthy Newton
State of Covaia County of Gwinnext	
County of Gwinnett	•
	- -
Then personally appeared before me the above n	amed Alex Worthy Newton and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his free act and de	ed this 12 day of August, 2010.
but II h	SECONS HODION PURIOR AND CO.
Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2014 My commission expires:
Trotal y Lubic	iviy conumission expires:
	Assignor
	Assignot 160 Od
8/10/2010 Date	Britan (Seal)
Date '	By: Brian Andrew Wong-Shui
	PATRICIA ANN MARKS
State of Exacts	NOTARY PUBLIC
County of Fultor	Fulton County, Georgia
Then never wells any served to Constitute to	
Then personally appeared before me the above no	amed Brian Andrew Wong Shui and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	iree act and deed this 10 day of
11	
L'alucia ann Marilla	February 4, 2014
Notary Public	My commission expires:
	Assignee: Cannon Financial, Inc.
8/9/10	Assignee: Cannon Financial, Inc. (Seal)
Date	Arthur Dickson Cannon III, President
State of: Georgia County of: Details	Control of the second
	· ·
County of: 18kalb	
Then personally appeared before me the ab	ove named Arthur Dickson Cannon III and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b	
ALXXX , 2010.	\mathcal{I}
V	Muri Wat
•	Motary Public
My commission assistant of 1.012.011	
My commission expires: 8/10/2011	

ATDS01_92680_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/16/2010